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GRANDMONT BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
2016 - 2017 

 

Mark Janusch (313) 835-7369 
President (2018) mjanusch@peoplepc.com 
  

Kathy Morgan (248) 767-2220 
Vice President (2017) Kmorgan@grandmontcommunity.com 
 

Candice Fortman  
Secretary (2018) CFortman@gmail.com 
 

Robert Patterson (313) 836-3736 
Treasurer (2018) dnrgrandmont@sbcglobal.net 
 

Cora Duncan Foster  313-273-7914 
Member (2017) cora4grandmont@gmail.com 
 

Jomo King (313) 587-6208 
Member (2017) jkinggrandmont@gmail.com 
 

VACANT  
Member (2017) 
 

Edward Smith (313) 273-7885  
Member (2018) smith@grandmontcommunity.com 
 

Ethel Smith (313) 864-3666 
Member (2017) Ethelsmith824@gmail.com  
 

Krystal Thurmond (313) 837-6262 
Member (2018) thurmondkd@talkamerica.net 
 

Charlotte Wright (313) 247-4404 
Member (2017) clwright777@gmail.com 

The Grandmonitor: 
 

Editor:  Lisa E. Cox  313-999-8597 
 14415 Rutland GCA_48227@yahoo.com  
Co-Editor Mary Muhammad marym4gca@gmail.com 
 

Advertising:  Phil Foster 313-273-7914 
  Janet Adams 313-837-1455 
 Harrison Duke III 313-837-4913 
 

Distribution: Ethel Smith 313-864-3666 
 

Printer: John P. Martin 313-278-6960 
 Spartan Forms Inc. johnspartan@sbcglobal.net  
 

Historian:  Kevin Johnson 313-549-7387 

Material to be published must be delivered to the Editor at 14415 
Rutland, or Emailed (GCA_48227@att.net), by the 12th of each 
month in order to be included in the following month’s issue. 
Distribution boundaries include Grandmont subdivision: Grand 
River south to Schoolcraft and Southfield east to Asbury Park 
(approximately 1,200 homes and businesses). The 
GRANDMONITOR reserves the right to edit for content. 

SAFETY / SECURITY INFORMATION 
 

Call 9-1-1 to report emergencies & crimes in progress 
Call the GCA Safety/Security Chairperson 313-980-7799 

 

EMAIL: 
 

grandmontcommunitycrimealerts@googlegroups.com 
and/or  www.1800speakup.org 

 

“If you see something, say something!” 
 

Report CRIME ANONYMOUSLY to Police: 
CALL:  CRIMESTOPPERS 

1-800-SPEAK-UP (1-800-773-2587) 
 

TEXT  “TIP411” (847411) add DPD to msg 
Report AUTO Theft ANONYMOUSLY to Police 

call: 800-242-HEAT (4238) 

www.MIHEAT.org 

Report NARCOTICS ANONYMOUSLY to Police 

CALL: 313-224-DOPE (3673) 

Report ILLEGAL GUN ACTIVITY ANONYMOUSLY to Police 

CALL: 800-AFT-GUNS (800-283-4867) 

Rewards are available for information leading to 

arrest and prosecution. 

GCA  
COMMITTEE 

CHAIRPERSONS: 

mailto:threattk@gmail.com
mailto:Ethelsmith@grandmontcommunity.com
mailto:Cwright@grandmontcommunity.com
mailto:johnspartan@sbcglobal.net
mailto:grandmontcommunitycrimealerts@googlegroups.com
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JERRY’S 
Handy Man Service 

A Business that CARES about their Workmanship 
 

Drywall Installation 
Drywall Repair 
Plaster Repair 

Painting 
 

20% Discount for Seniors 
 
 
 
 
 
 

313-864-3398  313-258-7744 
     OFFICE CELL 
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